OP \$65.00 76487625

ETAS ID: TM494418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/24/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Arcadia Biosciences, Inc. | | 03/24/2015 | Corporation: ARIZONA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Arcadia Biosciences, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 202 Cousteau Place, Suite 200 | | |
| City: | Davis | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 95618 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 76487625 | ARCADIA BIOSCIENCES |
| Serial Number: | 77177084 | ARCADIA BIOSCIENCES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-436-8152

Email: ecaligiuri@weintraub.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Caligiuri

Address Line 1: 11682 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 305
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Eric Caligiuri |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Eric Caligiuri/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/17/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE_Certificate_of_Merger#page1.tif source=DE_Certificate_of_Merger#page2.tif source=DE_Certificate_of_Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0592

900470444

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARCADIA BIOSCIENCES, INC.", AN ARIZONA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARCADIA BIOSCIENCES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARCADIA BIOSCIENCES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 03-24-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2228824

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0593

5599152 8100M

150401269

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ARCADIA BIOSCIENCES, INC.

an Arizona corporation

WITH AND INTO

ARCADIA BIOSCIENCES, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Under Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Arcadia Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are (1) Arcadia Biosciences, Inc., an Arizona corporation, and (2) Arcadia Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") providing for the merger of Arcadia Biosciences, Inc., an Arizona corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), with and into Arcadia Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the surviving corporation is "Arcadia Biosciences, Inc."

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Arcadia Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger as executed is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at:

202 Cousteau Place, Suite 200 Davis, California, 95618

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: Arcadia Biosciences, Inc., an Arizona corporation, has authorized capital of 250,000,000 shares, 140,000,000 shares of which are designated "Common Stock," no par value, and 110,000,000 shares of which are designated "Preferred Stock," no par value.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0594 Arcadia Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed in Davis, California, by Eric J. Rey, its President, and Wendy S. Neal, its Secretary, who affirm under penalties of perjury that the facts stated in this Certificate are true as of this 24th day of March, 2015.

By: <u>/s/ Eric J. Rey</u> Eric J. Rey President

By: /s/ Wendy S. Neal Wendy S. Neal Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 10/17/2018